

GAHC010014032025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/461/2025

JIARUL ISLAM
S/O- MARFAT ALI, R/O- VILLAGE TETLIRTAL, P.O.- BARPALLY, P.S.
BARPETA, DIST.- BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN- 781314

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM,
TRANSFORMATION AND DEVELOPMENT DEPT, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-22

3:THE PRINCIPAL CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-22

4:THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
TRANSFORMATION AND DEVELOPMENT DEPT
GUWAHATI-6
ASSAM

5:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
JANATA BHAWAN

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6
ASSAM

6:THE JOINT SECRETARY OF HEALTH SERVICES
BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781301

7:THE PRINCIPAL CUM CHIEF SUPERINTENDENT
FAKHRUDDIN ALI AHMED MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL
JOTIGAON
BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781314

8:DISABILITY REASSESSMENT COMMITTEE
FAKHRUDDIN ALI AHMED MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN CUM MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT
FAKHRUDDIN ALI AHMED MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL
JOTIGAON
BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781314

9:DISTRICT MEDICAL BOARD
BARPETA
REPRESENTED BY THE JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 78130

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S BORTHAKUR, MR SAURADEEP DEY,MR. B HUSSAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, HEALTH AND F W,SC, APSC

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

24.03.2025

Heard Mr. B. Hussain, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. D.

Bora, learned Standing Counsel, Health Department and Ms. PP Das, learned counsel appears on behalf of Mr. TJ Mahanta, learned Senior Counsel for the respondents no. 2 & 3.

Ms. D. Bora, learned Standing Counsel, Health Department prays for 2 (two) weeks further time to complete her instructions.

Prayer made is allowed.

List the matter after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant